

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kraft-Tharp

1 Amend revised bill, page 3, line 12, after "revenues" insert "that are  
2 deposited in the general fund and".

3 Page 3, strike lines 19 through 27.

4 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 11.

5 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

6 Page 4, line 15, strike "**cash fund**".

7 Page 5, strike lines 26 and 27.

8 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 11 and substitute:

9           "(3) FOR THE 2020-21 STATE FISCAL YEAR, THE GENERAL  
10 ASSEMBLY SHALL APPROPRIATE EIGHT MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY  
11 THOUSAND DOLLARS TO THE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR FOR USE BY THE  
12 OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR THE INITIAL FUNDING AND  
13 ONGOING MAINTENANCE OF THE ELECTRONIC SALES AND USE TAX  
14 SIMPLIFICATION".

15 Page 6, strike lines 20 through 27.

16 Page 7, strike line 1.

17 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

18 Page 7, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "general fund. To implement  
19 this act, the office of".

20 Page 7, line 10, strike "electronic".

21 Page 7, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute "general fund. To implement  
22 this act, the department may use".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*